Case:10-13307-jdg Doc #:1 Filed: 11/08/10 Page 1 of 3 B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

	United States Bankruptcy Court WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN, SOUTHERN DIVISION							Voluntary Petition	
l	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, M	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):							
	Unifab Corporation All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Ī	Last four digits of Soc Sec or Individual-Taxpaye (if more than one, state all): EIN: 38-070341				s of Soc. Sec. o ne, state all):	r Individual-T	axpayer I D. (IT	IN) No /Complete EIN	
ľ	Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a	nd State)	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State						
	Kalamazoo, MI	3030 Kersten Court Kalamazoo, MI ZIPCODE 49048				ZIPCODE			
Ì	County of Residence or of the Principal Place of	Business:	Coun	ty of Res	sidence or of th	e Principal Pla	ace of Business:	•	
ļ	Kalamazoo	-4 - 4 1	Moili	a a A dda	age of Joint Dal	stor (if differe	nt from street ad	dross):	
١	Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street	et address):	Main	ng Addre	ess of Joint De	otor (11 differe	nt from succe ad	dress):	
		ZIPCODE						ZIPCODE	
ŀ	Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address al	ove):			····		ZIPCODE	
		A STATE OF THE STA							
l	Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as def	ined in		Chapter	the Petition	kruptcy Code Was Filed (Check Chapter 15 F Recognition	one box) Petition for	
ı	See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad	Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding						
ı	Partnership	Stockbroker							
08/10	Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Commodity Broker Clearing Bank							
ire, Inc., ver. 4.5.7-754 - 30897-302Y-08/10	Other Contract Manufacturer, light me Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicat			Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. Debts \$101(8) as "incurred by an business."			Debts are primarily business debts		
ver. 4.5.7-		Debtor is a tax-exempt orga under Title 26 of the United Code (the Internal Revenue	ed States personal, family, or household						
e, Inc.,	Filing Fee (Check one bo	ox)	Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors						
ortwar	Full Filing Fee attached		Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) Debtor is not a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D)						
Hope	Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applica	ble to individuals only) Must at	tach	Check	if:				
-Z010, New I	signed application for the court's consideratio to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).							
Bankruptcy2010 ©1991-2010, New Hope Softwa	Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited promore classes, in accordance with 11 U.S.					olicited prepetition			
Krupic	Statistical/Administrative Information			0			3 1	THIS SPACE IS FOR	
Ban	Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.							COURT USE ONLY	
	Estimated Number of Creditors 1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1000- 5,001- 5000 10,000		001- 000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
•	Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,000 to \$500,001 to \$500,000 to \$100,000 to \$100,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,00 to \$10 million	0	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
1	Estimated Liabilities \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$500,001 to \$100,000 to \$1 or \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,00 to \$10	00,001	\$100,000,001 to \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

Voluntary Pe	rm 1) (4/10)Case:10-13307-jdg	:1 Filed: 11/08/10 Name of Debtor(s):	
(This page must b	e completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (Unifab Corporation	
Location Where Filed:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:	N.A.	Case Number:	Date Filed:
-	ankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner		
Name of Debtor:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
10K and 10Q) with	Exhibit A if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms in the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting in 11)	whose of I, the attorney for the petitioner nather the petitioner that [he or she] may States Code, and have explained to	Exhibit B completed if debtor is an individual debts are primarily consumer debts) amed in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed a proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United the relief available under each such chapter the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b)
Exhibit A	is attached and made a part of this petition.	XSignature of Attorney fo	or Debtor(s) Date
√ No		nibit D	
(To be completed	by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each	spouse must complete and attach	a separate Exhibit D.)
	completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a	part of this petition.	
If this is a joint pe	SILLION: Dialso completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	nd made a part of this petition.	
		arding the Debtor - Venue	е
Δ	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principle immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a lo	pal place of business, or principal	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, a	general partner, or partnership pen	ding in this District
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prin or has no principal place of business or assets in the Unit court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will b	ed States but is a defendant in an	action or proceeding [in federal or state
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resi (Check all ap	des as a Tenant of Reside	ntial Property
	Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's resid	- 1	he following)
	(Name of	andlord that obtained judgment)	for the second section of the section of t
	(Address	of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable non bankruptcy law, entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for		
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the operiod after the filing of the petition.	court of any rent that would becom	ne due during the 30-day

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)	Page
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Unifab Corporation
This page must be completed and filed in every case) Sign	atures
	Signature of a Foreign Representative
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	·
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.
	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Signature of Debtor	
Signature of Debtor	X
X 7	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Signature of Joint Debtor	
	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Timed Ivanic of Foleign Representative)
Date	(Date)
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) STEVEN L. RAYMAN (P30882) Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Rayman & Stone Firm Name 141 EAST MICHIGAN AVE., #301 Address KALAMAZOO, MI 49007	I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110, 2) I prepared this document for compensation, and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110 setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Telephone Number Date In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a critification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the formation in the schedules is incorrect.	Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individua state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110)
	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	x
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code specified in this petition	Date
A Julian March	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.
Signature of Authorized Individual MICHAEL R. MADDEN	Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
Printed Name of Authorized Individual President	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person
Title of Authorized Individual Date	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110, 18 U.S.C. §156

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN, SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re	Unifab Corporation	;		
		Debtor	Case No	
			Chapter _	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.§ 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address,	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank	Indicate if claim is	Amount of claim fif secured also
mailing address	including zip code, of	loan, government	contingent, unliquidated,	state value of security]
including zip code	employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim	contract, etc.	disputed or subject to setoff	
	who may be contacted		suojeti io seiojj	
Steven F. Schroen 5125 Brenerton Portage, MI 49002		Stock Sale		450,000.00
Ryerson & Son PO Box 29953 New York, NY 10087-9953		Supplier		68,229.09
Financial & Business Services Division Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality		Contribution to Superfund Site	Disputed	68,199.62

Bankruptcy2010 @1991-2010, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.7-754 - 30897-302Y-08710

PO Box 30657 Lansing, MI 48909

(1) Name of creditor	(2) Name, telephone number and	(3) Nature of claim	(4) Indicate if	(5) Amount of claim
and complete mailing address including zip code	complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc	claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	fif secured also state value of security
Kreis, Enderle, Hudgins & Borsos, P.C. P.O. Box 4010 Kalamazoo, MI 49003		Attorney Fees		28,110.50
Financial & Business Services Division Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality PO Box 30657 Lansing, MI 48909		Contribution to Superfund Site	Disputed	26,584.88
Employment Group, Inc. 4625 Beckley Road, Bldg. 200 Battle Creek, MI 49015		Employment Service		18,559.35
American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448		Credit Card		13,117.56
The Technology Pool 530 Whites Road Suite 1 Kalamazoo, MI 49008		Supplier		10,784.00
Cerutti, Clute & Associates, PC 7864 Moorsbridge Road #B Portage, MI 49024		Accountant		9,831.00
Employment Plus Bibby Financial Services 14906 Collection Center Drive Chicago, IL 60693		Employment Service		9,540.22

Bankruptcy2010 @1991-2010, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.7-754 - 30897-302Y-08710

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security		
Alro Steel Corporation P.O. Box 30382 Lansing, MI 48909		Supplier		9,261.03		
Advanta Bank Corp. PO Box 8088 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8088		Credit Card		8,736.99		
Archer Wire International Corp. 7300 S. Narragansett Bedford Park, IL 50638		Supplier		6,587.96		
Central Steel & Wire Co. PO Box 5100 Chicago, IL 60680		Supplier		4,738.58		
Creighton McLean & Shea PC 14881 Farmington Livonia, MI 48154		Attorney Fees		4,050.00		
Wyser Innovative Products, LLC 8560 Centre Industrial Or. Byron Center, MI 19315		Supplier		3,892.46		
Brockie Fabricating, nc. 027 Hurst Jackson, MI 49201		Supplier		2,971.20		

Bankruptcy2010 ©1991-2010, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.5.7-754 - 30897-302Y-08710

Case:10-13307-jdg Doc #:2 Filed: 11/08/10 Page 4 of 4

(3)(4) (5) (2) (1)Amount of claim Name of creditor Name, telephone number and Nature of claim Indicate if [if secured also complete mailing address, (trade debt, bank claim is and complete loan, government contingent, unliquidated, state value of security] mailing address including zip code, of disputed or including zip code employee, agent, or department contract, etc. subject to setoff of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted Supplier 2,859.31 Cincinnati **Incorporated** L-6124 Cincinnatii, OH 45270-6124 Supplier **ADT Security Services,** 2,556.66 Inc. 4341 S Westnedge Kalamazoo MI 49008 Yellow Freight Systems Supplier 2,422.35 P.O.Box 93151 Chicago, IL 60673-3151

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date

11/8/2010

Signature

MICHAEL R. MADDEN,

President